Table 3 All responses to Likert item questions as percent % (n)

Strongl Neither Strongl
. 8y Disagree Agree nor Agree gl
Disagree . Agree
Disagree

| enjoy working with animals 0 0.5% (1) 11.6% (25) 40.5% (87) 47.4% (102)
Welfare at slaughterisasgood asit's - ¢ oo/ /) 37900(80)  26.5% (57)  23.3% (50)  6.5% (14)
going to get
g:otjg?fv‘\'/"e:fgerzlt':;‘i"‘r:’iig”c’t received 7.4% (16)  28.4%(61)  33%(71)  26.5% (57)  4.7%(10)
l’l’:;';':ugl j'gkfhe slaughterindustryisa g g/ ) 165%(35) 29.7% (63)  37.7%(80)  15.1%(32)
f;‘c:rl‘:;ti;n”t'ma' welfare legislation is 3.3%(7)  32.9%(69) 46.2%(97) 17.1%(36)  0.5% (1)
| i
Wae';a";’é ;:iirleipfizz r;r‘;rjur:tzney " 14%(3)  113%(24)  27.7%(59) 50.2%(107)  9.4% (20)
Livestock animals are all individuals,
- d each have thelr own 0 6.5% (14)  22% (47)  38.8%(83)  32.7% (70)
personalities
Ti i h k
h;mnz|Z?:Ztc:ar:2?hr:5::|:n;tt jtoc 8.9%(19)  30.8(66)  31.3%(67) 24.8%(53)  4.2%(9)
correctly handle livestock
:;\iér?apﬁ’fr;a\:l‘;:;rn\iggf‘t animals 0.5% (1) 3.3% (7) 10% (21)  44.1%(93)  42.2% (89)
Working in the slaughter industry
§:’;Sm”;fi:hi§2'r']:g of 1.4% (3) 4.8%(10)  38.9%(81)  44.2%(92)  10.6% (22)
| get upset when | see someone 1.4% (3) 0.9% (2) 43%(9)  31.8%(67) 61.6% (130)

mistreat an animal



All abattoir staff handling animals
should receive welfare training

| feel that in the slaughter industry
‘Production is everything’

Animals feel pain just like humans do.

Public concern about the welfare of
animals is exaggerated

| try to emotionally detach from my
day to day job.

| get easily frustrated when working
with animals.

Stressing an animal at an abattoir
doesn’t matter — they are going to be
slaughtered anyway.

| am very concerned about the pain
and suffering of animals.

CCTV is an effective way to improve
animal welfare at slaughter
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